Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	02579673 , .
Tab settings -> -> -> -	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(les).	Name: Caribbean Ground Fix,
Geotechnics America, Inc.	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Street Address: P.O. Box 2324
•	
☐ Other	i
	City: Peachtree State: GA Zip: 3
Execution Date: 0ct. 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5, 213, 449
Additional n	umbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: <u>Floyd B. Carothers</u> , E	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: CAROTHERS AND CARI	THERS Enclosed
Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
20116 200	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 445 Fort Pitt Blvd	
	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
CityPittsburghState:PA Zip: 152	(Attach deplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit and
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attac hé d con
	Fly Lathers Oct. 15, 2
TEINVO B. Larniners — —	
Floyd B. Carothers Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0572 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Geotechnics America, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a

corporation of Georgia, having a place of business at P.O. Box 2324, Peachtree City, GA 30269, is

the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent No.

5,213,449, issued on May 25, 1993, for APPARATUS FOR INSERTING WICK DRAINS INTO

THE EARTH, and the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Caribbean Ground Fix, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, having

a place of business at P.O. Box 2324, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said letters patent and the invention covered

thereby;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by

ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and for prior consideration already conveyed and other good and

valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold,

assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said

ASSIGNEE, the said invention and the letters patent for said invention, and any reissue or reissues

of said letters patent already granted and which may be granted on said application, the same to be

held and enjoyed by the same ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and

enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for

which said letters patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale

REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0573

had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. In testimony whereof, ASSIGNOR, has caused this agreement to be signed by its officer.

ASSIGNOR

Geotechnics America, Inc.

Date: _____

C. Russell Joiner, Presider

Attest

RECORDED: 10/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0574